




















Attachment I
Employment and Training Administration

Workforce Information Grants to States
PY 2005 vs PY 2004 Allotments

State PY 2004

Workforce Information
Core Products & Services

1 and 2

Workforce 
Information

Core Products & 
Services

3 through 6 Total $ % Diff

Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $38,000,000 $12,598,400 $25,097,600 $37,696,000 ($304,000) -0.80%

Alabama . . . . . . . . . . . . . 603,500 200,169 398,761 598,930 (4,570) -0.76%
Alaska . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 332,227 110,541 220,211 330,752 (1,475) -0.44%
Arizona . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 684,625 228,630 455,461 684,091 (534) -0.08%
Arkansas . . . . . . . . . . . . 471,602 157,784 314,326 472,110 508 0.11%

California . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,891,347 959,342 1,911,133 2,870,475 (20,872) -0.72%
Colorado . . . . . . . . . . . . 652,888 217,009 432,309 649,318 (3,570) -0.55%
Connecticut . . . . . . . . . . 552,072 181,953 362,474 544,427 (7,645) -1.38%
Delaware . . . . . . . . . . . . 345,013 114,554 228,206 342,760 (2,253) -0.65%

District of Columbia . . . 327,836 108,561 216,267 324,828 (3,008) -0.92%
Florida . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,502,479 502,901 1,001,843 1,504,744 2,265 0.15%
Georgia . . . . . . . . . . . . . 942,164 311,289 620,127 931,416 (10,748) -1.14%
Hawaii . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 375,053 124,627 248,272 372,899 (2,154) -0.57%

Idaho . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 386,143 128,221 255,433 383,654 (2,489) -0.64%
Illinois . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,228,437 407,410 811,614 1,219,024 (9,413) -0.77%
Indiana . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 758,947 250,185 498,400 748,585 (10,362) -1.37%
Iowa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 523,568 173,437 345,509 518,946 (4,622) -0.88%

Kansas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 496,935 165,504 329,705 495,209 (1,726) -0.35%
Kentucky . . . . . . . . . . . . 574,973 191,096 380,687 571,783 (3,190) -0.55%
Louisiana . . . . . . . . . . . . 587,025 194,070 386,611 580,681 (6,344) -1.08%
Maine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 386,224 128,071 255,134 383,205 (3,019) -0.78%

Maryland . . . . . . . . . . . . 716,575 238,269 474,662 712,931 (3,644) -0.51%
Massachusetts . . . . . . . 792,980 261,236 520,415 781,651 (11,329) -1.43%
Michigan . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,036,004 342,675 682,652 1,025,327 (10,677) -1.03%
Minnesota . . . . . . . . . . . 719,406 238,743 475,607 714,350 (5,056) -0.70%

Mississippi . . . . . . . . . . 478,715 158,503 315,758 474,261 (4,454) -0.93%
Missouri . . . . . . . . . . . . . 733,974 242,624 483,337 725,961 (8,013) -1.09%
Montana . . . . . . . . . . . . . 353,628 117,341 233,757 351,098 (2,530) -0.72%
Nebraska . . . . . . . . . . . . 428,500 142,220 283,320 425,540 (2,960) -0.69%

Nevada . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 453,200 151,446 301,700 453,146 (54) -0.01%
New Hampshire . . . . . . . 390,080 129,505 257,989 387,494 (2,586) -0.66%
New Jersey . . . . . . . . . . 936,338 310,405 618,367 928,772 (7,566) -0.81%
New Mexico . . . . . . . . . . 416,672 138,207 275,325 413,532 (3,140) -0.75%

New York . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,674,460 551,654 1,098,965 1,650,619 (23,841) -1.42%
North Carolina . . . . . . . . 914,636 300,872 599,375 900,247 (14,389) -1.57%
North Dakota . . . . . . . . . 334,438 110,861 220,849 331,710 (2,728) -0.82%
Ohio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,166,450 383,160 763,303 1,146,463 (19,987) -1.71%

Oklahoma . . . . . . . . . . . 536,078 177,371 353,345 530,716 (5,362) -1.00%
Oregon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 560,404 185,290 369,121 554,411 (5,993) -1.07%
Pennsylvania . . . . . . . . . 1,204,525 399,787 796,427 1,196,214 (8,311) -0.69%
Puerto Rico . . . . . . . . . . 490,727 162,653 324,025 486,678 (4,049) -0.83%

Rhode Island . . . . . . . . . 368,277 121,748 242,536 364,284 (3,993) -1.08%
South Carolina . . . . . . . 581,866 194,438 387,345 581,783 (83) -0.01%
South Dakota . . . . . . . . . 346,152 114,610 228,317 342,927 (3,225) -0.93%
Tennessee . . . . . . . . . . . 717,368 237,689 473,506 711,195 (6,173) -0.86%

Texas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,912,771 632,930 1,260,877 1,893,807 (18,964) -0.99%
Utah . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 459,629 152,848 304,492 457,340 (2,289) -0.50%
Vermont . . . . . . . . . . . . . 335,067 111,071 221,268 332,339 (2,728) -0.81%
Virginia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 846,430 282,013 561,807 843,820 (2,610) -0.31%

Washington . . . . . . . . . . 751,796 250,500 499,027 749,527 (2,269) -0.30%
West Virginia . . . . . . . . . 400,299 132,790 264,534 397,324 (2,975) -0.74%
Wisconsin . . . . . . . . . . . 742,589 246,557 491,173 737,730 (4,859) -0.65%
Wyoming . . . . . . . . . . . . 324,262 107,462 214,078 321,540 (2,722) -0.84%

    State Total . . . . . . . . . 36,747,354 12,182,832 24,269,742 36,452,574 (294,780) -0.80%

Guam . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99,516 33,128 65,992              99,120 (396) -0.40%
Virgin Islands . . . . . . . . 89,130 29,685 59,133              88,818 (312) -0.35%
Postage . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,064,000 352,755                      702,733            1,055,488 (8,512) -0.80%

PY 2005
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U. S. Department of Labor
Employment and Training Administration

PY 2005 Workforce Information Grants to States

State

Workforce Information
Core Products & 

Services
1 and 2

Workforce Information
Core Products & 

Services
3 through 6 Total

Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $12,598,400 $25,097,600 $37,696,000

Alabama . . . . . . . . . . . . . 200,169 398,761 598,930
Alaska . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 110,541 220,211 330,752
Arizona . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 228,630 455,461 684,091
Arkansas . . . . . . . . . . . . 157,784 314,326 472,110

California . . . . . . . . . . . . 959,342 1,911,133 2,870,475
Colorado . . . . . . . . . . . . 217,009 432,309 649,318
Connecticut . . . . . . . . . . 181,953 362,474 544,427
Delaware . . . . . . . . . . . . 114,554 228,206 342,760

District of Columbia . . . 108,561 216,267 324,828
Florida . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 502,901 1,001,843 1,504,744
Georgia . . . . . . . . . . . . . 311,289 620,127 931,416
Hawaii . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 124,627 248,272 372,899

Idaho . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 128,221 255,433 383,654
Illinois . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 407,410 811,614 1,219,024
Indiana . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 250,185 498,400 748,585
Iowa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 173,437 345,509 518,946

Kansas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 165,504 329,705 495,209
Kentucky . . . . . . . . . . . . 191,096 380,687 571,783
Louisiana . . . . . . . . . . . . 194,070 386,611 580,681
Maine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 128,071 255,134 383,205

Maryland . . . . . . . . . . . . 238,269 474,662 712,931
Massachusetts . . . . . . . 261,236 520,415 781,651
Michigan . . . . . . . . . . . . 342,675 682,652 1,025,327
Minnesota . . . . . . . . . . . 238,743 475,607 714,350

Mississippi . . . . . . . . . . . 158,503 315,758 474,261
Missouri . . . . . . . . . . . . . 242,624 483,337 725,961
Montana . . . . . . . . . . . . . 117,341 233,757 351,098
Nebraska . . . . . . . . . . . . 142,220 283,320 425,540

Nevada . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 151,446 301,700 453,146
New Hampshire . . . . . . . 129,505 257,989 387,494
New Jersey . . . . . . . . . . 310,405 618,367 928,772
New Mexico . . . . . . . . . . 138,207 275,325 413,532

New York . . . . . . . . . . . . 551,654 1,098,965 1,650,619
North Carolina . . . . . . . . 300,872 599,375 900,247
North Dakota . . . . . . . . . 110,861 220,849 331,710
Ohio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 383,160 763,303 1,146,463

Oklahoma . . . . . . . . . . . . 177,371 353,345 530,716
Oregon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 185,290 369,121 554,411
Pennsylvania . . . . . . . . . 399,787 796,427 1,196,214
Puerto Rico . . . . . . . . . . 162,653 324,025 486,678

Rhode Island . . . . . . . . . 121,748 242,536 364,284
South Carolina . . . . . . . 194,438 387,345 581,783
South Dakota . . . . . . . . . 114,610 228,317 342,927
Tennessee . . . . . . . . . . . 237,689 473,506 711,195

Texas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 632,930 1,260,877 1,893,807
Utah . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 152,848 304,492 457,340
Vermont . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111,071 221,268 332,339
Virginia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 282,013 561,807 843,820

Washington . . . . . . . . . . 250,500 499,027 749,527
West Virginia . . . . . . . . . 132,790 264,534 397,324
Wisconsin . . . . . . . . . . . 246,557 491,173 737,730
Wyoming . . . . . . . . . . . . 107,462 214,078 321,540

    State Total . . . . . . . . . 12,182,832 24,269,742 36,452,574

Guam . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33,128 65,992                99,120
Virgin Islands . . . . . . . . 29,685 59,133                88,818

Postage . . . . . . . . . . . . . 352,755              702,733              1,055,488
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U. S. Department of Labor
Employment and Training Administration

Workforce Information Grants to States
PY 2005 vs PY 2004 Allotments

State PY 2004

Workforce 
Information

Core Products & 
Services
1 and 2

Workforce 
Information

Core Products & 
Services

3 through 6 Total $ % Diff

Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $38,000,000 $12,598,400 $25,097,600 $37,696,000 ($304,000) -0.80%

Florida . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,502,479 502,901 1,001,843 1,504,744 2,265 0.15%
Arkansas . . . . . . . . . . . . 471,602 157,784 314,326 472,110 508 0.11%
Nevada . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 453,200 151,446 301,700 453,146 (54) -0.01%
South Carolina . . . . . . . 581,866 194,438 387,345 581,783 (83) -0.01%

Arizona . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 684,625 228,630 455,461 684,091 (534) -0.08%
Washington . . . . . . . . . . 751,796 250,500 499,027 749,527 (2,269) -0.30%
Virginia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 846,430 282,013 561,807 843,820 (2,610) -0.31%
Kansas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 496,935 165,504 329,705 495,209 (1,726) -0.35%

Alaska . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 332,227 110,541 220,211 330,752 (1,475) -0.44%
Utah . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 459,629 152,848 304,492 457,340 (2,289) -0.50%
Maryland . . . . . . . . . . . . 716,575 238,269 474,662 712,931 (3,644) -0.51%
Colorado . . . . . . . . . . . . 652,888 217,009 432,309 649,318 (3,570) -0.55%

Kentucky . . . . . . . . . . . . 574,973 191,096 380,687 571,783 (3,190) -0.55%
Hawaii . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 375,053 124,627 248,272 372,899 (2,154) -0.57%
Idaho . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 386,143 128,221 255,433 383,654 (2,489) -0.64%
Delaware . . . . . . . . . . . . 345,013 114,554 228,206 342,760 (2,253) -0.65%

Wisconsin . . . . . . . . . . . 742,589 246,557 491,173 737,730 (4,859) -0.65%
New Hampshire . . . . . . . 390,080 129,505 257,989 387,494 (2,586) -0.66%
Pennsylvania . . . . . . . . . 1,204,525 399,787 796,427 1,196,214 (8,311) -0.69%
Nebraska . . . . . . . . . . . . 428,500 142,220 283,320 425,540 (2,960) -0.69%

Minnesota . . . . . . . . . . . 719,406 238,743 475,607 714,350 (5,056) -0.70%
Montana . . . . . . . . . . . . . 353,628 117,341 233,757 351,098 (2,530) -0.72%
California . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,891,347 959,342 1,911,133 2,870,475 (20,872) -0.72%
West Virginia . . . . . . . . . 400,299 132,790 264,534 397,324 (2,975) -0.74%

New Mexico . . . . . . . . . . 416,672 138,207 275,325 413,532 (3,140) -0.75%
Alabama . . . . . . . . . . . . . 603,500 200,169 398,761 598,930 (4,570) -0.76%
Illinois . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,228,437 407,410 811,614 1,219,024 (9,413) -0.77%
Maine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 386,224 128,071 255,134 383,205 (3,019) -0.78%

New Jersey . . . . . . . . . . 936,338 310,405 618,367 928,772 (7,566) -0.81%
Vermont . . . . . . . . . . . . . 335,067 111,071 221,268 332,339 (2,728) -0.81%
North Dakota . . . . . . . . . 334,438 110,861 220,849 331,710 (2,728) -0.82%
Puerto Rico . . . . . . . . . . 490,727 162,653 324,025 486,678 (4,049) -0.83%

Wyoming . . . . . . . . . . . . 324,262 107,462 214,078 321,540 (2,722) -0.84%
Tennessee . . . . . . . . . . . 717,368 237,689 473,506 711,195 (6,173) -0.86%
Iowa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 523,568 173,437 345,509 518,946 (4,622) -0.88%
District of Columbia . . . 327,836 108,561 216,267 324,828 (3,008) -0.92%

Mississippi . . . . . . . . . . 478,715 158,503 315,758 474,261 (4,454) -0.93%
South Dakota . . . . . . . . . 346,152 114,610 228,317 342,927 (3,225) -0.93%
Texas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,912,771 632,930 1,260,877 1,893,807 (18,964) -0.99%
Oklahoma . . . . . . . . . . . 536,078 177,371 353,345 530,716 (5,362) -1.00%

Michigan . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,036,004 342,675 682,652 1,025,327 (10,677) -1.03%
Oregon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 560,404 185,290 369,121 554,411 (5,993) -1.07%
Louisiana . . . . . . . . . . . . 587,025 194,070 386,611 580,681 (6,344) -1.08%
Rhode Island . . . . . . . . . 368,277 121,748 242,536 364,284 (3,993) -1.08%

Missouri . . . . . . . . . . . . . 733,974 242,624 483,337 725,961 (8,013) -1.09%
Georgia . . . . . . . . . . . . . 942,164 311,289 620,127 931,416 (10,748) -1.14%
Indiana . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 758,947 250,185 498,400 748,585 (10,362) -1.37%
Connecticut . . . . . . . . . . 552,072 181,953 362,474 544,427 (7,645) -1.38%

New York . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,674,460 551,654 1,098,965 1,650,619 (23,841) -1.42%
Massachusetts . . . . . . . 792,980 261,236 520,415 781,651 (11,329) -1.43%
North Carolina . . . . . . . . 914,636 300,872 599,375 900,247 (14,389) -1.57%
Ohio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,166,450 383,160 763,303 1,146,463 (19,987) -1.71%

    State Total . . . . . . . . . 36,747,354 12,182,832 24,269,742 36,452,574 (294,780) -0.80%

Guam . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99,516 33,128 65,992              99,120 (396) -0.40%
Virgin Islands . . . . . . . . 89,130 29,685 59,133              88,818 (312) -0.35%
Postage . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,064,000 352,755            702,733            1,055,488 (8,512) -0.80%
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U. S. Department of Labor
Employment and Training Administration

Workforce Information Grants to States
PY 2005 vs PY 2004 Allotments

State PY 2004

Workforce Information
Core Products & Services

1 and 2

Workforce 
Information

Core Products & 
Services

3 through 6 Total $ % Diff

Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $38,000,000 $12,598,400 $25,097,600 $37,696,000 ($304,000) -0.80%

Alabama . . . . . . . . . . . . . 603,500 200,169 398,761 598,930 (4,570) -0.76%
Alaska . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 332,227 110,541 220,211 330,752 (1,475) -0.44%
Arizona . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 684,625 228,630 455,461 684,091 (534) -0.08%
Arkansas . . . . . . . . . . . . 471,602 157,784 314,326 472,110 508 0.11%

California . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,891,347 959,342 1,911,133 2,870,475 (20,872) -0.72%
Colorado . . . . . . . . . . . . 652,888 217,009 432,309 649,318 (3,570) -0.55%
Connecticut . . . . . . . . . . 552,072 181,953 362,474 544,427 (7,645) -1.38%
Delaware . . . . . . . . . . . . 345,013 114,554 228,206 342,760 (2,253) -0.65%

District of Columbia . . . 327,836 108,561 216,267 324,828 (3,008) -0.92%
Florida . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,502,479 502,901 1,001,843 1,504,744 2,265 0.15%
Georgia . . . . . . . . . . . . . 942,164 311,289 620,127 931,416 (10,748) -1.14%
Hawaii . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 375,053 124,627 248,272 372,899 (2,154) -0.57%

Idaho . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 386,143 128,221 255,433 383,654 (2,489) -0.64%
Illinois . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,228,437 407,410 811,614 1,219,024 (9,413) -0.77%
Indiana . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 758,947 250,185 498,400 748,585 (10,362) -1.37%
Iowa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 523,568 173,437 345,509 518,946 (4,622) -0.88%

Kansas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 496,935 165,504 329,705 495,209 (1,726) -0.35%
Kentucky . . . . . . . . . . . . 574,973 191,096 380,687 571,783 (3,190) -0.55%
Louisiana . . . . . . . . . . . . 587,025 194,070 386,611 580,681 (6,344) -1.08%
Maine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 386,224 128,071 255,134 383,205 (3,019) -0.78%

Maryland . . . . . . . . . . . . 716,575 238,269 474,662 712,931 (3,644) -0.51%
Massachusetts . . . . . . . 792,980 261,236 520,415 781,651 (11,329) -1.43%
Michigan . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,036,004 342,675 682,652 1,025,327 (10,677) -1.03%
Minnesota . . . . . . . . . . . 719,406 238,743 475,607 714,350 (5,056) -0.70%

Mississippi . . . . . . . . . . 478,715 158,503 315,758 474,261 (4,454) -0.93%
Missouri . . . . . . . . . . . . . 733,974 242,624 483,337 725,961 (8,013) -1.09%
Montana . . . . . . . . . . . . . 353,628 117,341 233,757 351,098 (2,530) -0.72%
Nebraska . . . . . . . . . . . . 428,500 142,220 283,320 425,540 (2,960) -0.69%

Nevada . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 453,200 151,446 301,700 453,146 (54) -0.01%
New Hampshire . . . . . . . 390,080 129,505 257,989 387,494 (2,586) -0.66%
New Jersey . . . . . . . . . . 936,338 310,405 618,367 928,772 (7,566) -0.81%
New Mexico . . . . . . . . . . 416,672 138,207 275,325 413,532 (3,140) -0.75%

New York . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,674,460 551,654 1,098,965 1,650,619 (23,841) -1.42%
North Carolina . . . . . . . . 914,636 300,872 599,375 900,247 (14,389) -1.57%
North Dakota . . . . . . . . . 334,438 110,861 220,849 331,710 (2,728) -0.82%
Ohio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,166,450 383,160 763,303 1,146,463 (19,987) -1.71%

Oklahoma . . . . . . . . . . . 536,078 177,371 353,345 530,716 (5,362) -1.00%
Oregon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 560,404 185,290 369,121 554,411 (5,993) -1.07%
Pennsylvania . . . . . . . . . 1,204,525 399,787 796,427 1,196,214 (8,311) -0.69%
Puerto Rico . . . . . . . . . . 490,727 162,653 324,025 486,678 (4,049) -0.83%

Rhode Island . . . . . . . . . 368,277 121,748 242,536 364,284 (3,993) -1.08%
South Carolina . . . . . . . 581,866 194,438 387,345 581,783 (83) -0.01%
South Dakota . . . . . . . . . 346,152 114,610 228,317 342,927 (3,225) -0.93%
Tennessee . . . . . . . . . . . 717,368 237,689 473,506 711,195 (6,173) -0.86%

Texas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,912,771 632,930 1,260,877 1,893,807 (18,964) -0.99%
Utah . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 459,629 152,848 304,492 457,340 (2,289) -0.50%
Vermont . . . . . . . . . . . . . 335,067 111,071 221,268 332,339 (2,728) -0.81%
Virginia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 846,430 282,013 561,807 843,820 (2,610) -0.31%

Washington . . . . . . . . . . 751,796 250,500 499,027 749,527 (2,269) -0.30%
West Virginia . . . . . . . . . 400,299 132,790 264,534 397,324 (2,975) -0.74%
Wisconsin . . . . . . . . . . . 742,589 246,557 491,173 737,730 (4,859) -0.65%
Wyoming . . . . . . . . . . . . 324,262 107,462 214,078 321,540 (2,722) -0.84%

    State Total . . . . . . . . . 36,747,354 12,182,832 24,269,742 36,452,574 (294,780) -0.80%

Guam . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99,516 33,128 65,992              99,120 (396) -0.40%
Virgin Islands . . . . . . . . 89,130 29,685 59,133              88,818 (312) -0.35%
Postage . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,064,000 352,755                      702,733            1,055,488 (8,512) -0.80%
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PY 2005 Workforce Information Grants
Workforce Information Core Products & Services 1 & 2
Total Funds 12,182,832
   $ for Formula Rounding 12,182,830.00 Adjust until total $ = B3

9/30/04 Avg CLF Rel Share 40% Share 60% Share Total Grant
  

Total 148,537,234 1.00000 4,873,128 7,309,704 12,182,832

Alabama 2,163,220 0.01456 93,714 106,455 200,169
Alaska 341,932 0.00230 93,714 16,827 110,541
Arizona 2,741,576 0.01846 93,714 134,916 228,630
Arkansas 1,301,939 0.00877 93,714 64,070 157,784
California 17,590,053 0.11842 93,714 865,628 959,342
Colorado 2,505,418 0.01687 93,714 123,295 217,009
Connecticut 1,793,072 0.01207 93,714 88,239 181,953
Delaware 423,479 0.00285 93,714 20,840 114,554
Dist of Columbia 301,693 0.00203 93,714 14,847 108,561
Florida 8,314,909 0.05598 93,714 409,187 502,901
Georgia 4,421,242 0.02977 93,714 217,575 311,289
Hawaii 628,166 0.00423 93,714 30,913 124,627
Idaho 701,211 0.00472 93,714 34,507 128,221
Illinois 6,374,488 0.04292 93,714 313,696 407,410
Indiana 3,179,575 0.02141 93,714 156,471 250,185
Iowa 1,620,022 0.01091 93,714 79,723 173,437
Kansas 1,458,814 0.00982 93,714 71,790 165,504
Kentucky 1,978,854 0.01332 93,714 97,382 191,096
Louisanna 2,039,282 0.01373 93,714 100,356 194,070
Maine 698,155 0.00470 93,714 34,357 128,071
Maryland 2,937,438 0.01978 93,714 144,555 238,269
Massachusetts 3,404,142 0.02292 93,714 167,522 261,236
Michigan 5,059,029 0.03406 93,714 248,961 342,675
Minnesota 2,947,080 0.01984 93,714 145,029 238,743
Mississippi 1,316,544 0.00886 93,714 64,789 158,503
Missouri 3,025,931 0.02037 93,714 148,910 242,624
Montana 480,106 0.00323 93,714 23,627 117,341
Nebraska 985,668 0.00664 93,714 48,506 142,220
Nevada 1,173,152 0.00790 93,714 57,732 151,446
New Hampshire 727,284 0.00490 93,714 35,791 129,505
New Jersey 4,403,288 0.02964 93,714 216,691 310,405
New Mexico 904,114 0.00609 93,714 44,493 138,207
New York 9,305,597 0.06265 93,714 457,940 551,654
North Carolina 4,209,563 0.02834 93,714 207,158 300,872
North Dakota 348,441 0.00235 93,714 17,147 110,861
Ohio 5,881,697 0.03960 93,714 289,446 383,160
Oklahoma 1,699,952 0.01144 93,714 83,657 177,371
Oregon 1,860,874 0.01253 93,714 91,576 185,290
Pennsylvania 6,219,578 0.04187 93,714 306,073 399,787
Puerto Rico 1,400,872 0.00943 93,714 68,939 162,653
Rhode Island 569,658 0.00384 93,714 28,034 121,748
South Carolina 2,046,764 0.01378 93,714 100,724 194,438
South Dakota 424,613 0.00286 93,714 20,896 114,610
Tennessee 2,925,649 0.01970 93,714 143,975 237,689
Texas 10,957,170 0.07377 93,714 539,216 632,930
Utah 1,201,635 0.00809 93,714 59,134 152,848
Vermont 352,708 0.00237 93,714 17,357 111,071
Virginia 3,826,350 0.02576 93,714 188,299 282,013
Washington 3,185,976 0.02145 93,714 156,786 250,500
West Virginia 794,040 0.00535 93,714 39,076 132,790
Wisconsin 3,105,852 0.02091 93,714 152,843 246,557
Wyoming 279,369 0.00188 93,714 13,748 107,462
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PY 2005 Workforce Information Grants
Workforce Information Core Products & Services 3 thru 6
Total Funds 24,269,742
   $ for Formula Rounding 24,269,743.00 Adjust until total $ = B3 3 through 6

9/30/04 Avg CLF Rel Share 40% Share 60% Share Total Grant
  

Total 148,537,234 1.00000 9,707,880 14,561,862 24,269,742

Alabama 2,163,220 0.01456 186,690 212,071 398,761
Alaska 341,932 0.00230 186,690 33,521 220,211
Arizona 2,741,576 0.01846 186,690 268,771 455,461
Arkansas 1,301,939 0.00877 186,690 127,636 314,326
California 17,590,053 0.11842 186,690 1,724,443 1,911,133
Colorado 2,505,418 0.01687 186,690 245,619 432,309
Connecticut 1,793,072 0.01207 186,690 175,784 362,474
Delaware 423,479 0.00285 186,690 41,516 228,206
Dist of Columbia 301,693 0.00203 186,690 29,577 216,267
Florida 8,314,909 0.05598 186,690 815,153 1,001,843
Georgia 4,421,242 0.02977 186,690 433,437 620,127
Hawaii 628,166 0.00423 186,690 61,582 248,272
Idaho 701,211 0.00472 186,690 68,743 255,433
Illinois 6,374,488 0.04292 186,690 624,924 811,614
Indiana 3,179,575 0.02141 186,690 311,710 498,400
Iowa 1,620,022 0.01091 186,690 158,819 345,509
Kansas 1,458,814 0.00982 186,690 143,015 329,705
Kentucky 1,978,854 0.01332 186,690 193,997 380,687
Louisanna 2,039,282 0.01373 186,690 199,921 386,611
Maine 698,155 0.00470 186,690 68,444 255,134
Maryland 2,937,438 0.01978 186,690 287,972 474,662
Massachusetts 3,404,142 0.02292 186,690 333,725 520,415
Michigan 5,059,029 0.03406 186,690 495,962 682,652
Minnesota 2,947,080 0.01984 186,690 288,917 475,607
Mississippi 1,316,544 0.00886 186,690 129,068 315,758
Missouri 3,025,931 0.02037 186,690 296,647 483,337
Montana 480,106 0.00323 186,690 47,067 233,757
Nebraska 985,668 0.00664 186,690 96,630 283,320
Nevada 1,173,152 0.00790 186,690 115,010 301,700
New Hampshire 727,284 0.00490 186,690 71,299 257,989
New Jersey 4,403,288 0.02964 186,690 431,677 618,367
New Mexico 904,114 0.00609 186,690 88,635 275,325
New York 9,305,597 0.06265 186,690 912,275 1,098,965
North Carolina 4,209,563 0.02834 186,690 412,685 599,375
North Dakota 348,441 0.00235 186,690 34,159 220,849
Ohio 5,881,697 0.03960 186,690 576,613 763,303
Oklahoma 1,699,952 0.01144 186,690 166,655 353,345
Oregon 1,860,874 0.01253 186,690 182,431 369,121
Pennsylvania 6,219,578 0.04187 186,690 609,737 796,427
Puerto Rico 1,400,872 0.00943 186,690 137,335 324,025
Rhode Island 569,658 0.00384 186,690 55,846 242,536
South Carolina 2,046,764 0.01378 186,690 200,655 387,345
South Dakota 424,613 0.00286 186,690 41,627 228,317
Tennessee 2,925,649 0.01970 186,690 286,816 473,506
Texas 10,957,170 0.07377 186,690 1,074,187 1,260,877
Utah 1,201,635 0.00809 186,690 117,802 304,492
Vermont 352,708 0.00237 186,690 34,578 221,268
Virginia 3,826,350 0.02576 186,690 375,117 561,807
Washington 3,185,976 0.02145 186,690 312,337 499,027
West Virginia 794,040 0.00535 186,690 77,844 264,534
Wisconsin 3,105,852 0.02091 186,690 304,483 491,173
Wyoming 279,369 0.00188 186,690 27,388 214,078
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PY 2005 Workforce Information Grants

Workforce 
Information

Core Products & 
Services
1 and 2

Workforce 
Information

Core Products & 
Services

3 through 6 Total
(1) Total pre-rescission          12,700,000           25,300,000 38,000,000      

post-rescission 12,598,400         25,097,600          37,696,000      
(2) Postage 0.028 352,755              702,733               1,055,488        
(3) Balance (1) - (2) 12,245,645         24,394,867          36,640,512      
(4) Territories from (10) below 62,813 125,125 187,938           
(5) Balance to States (3) - (4) 12,182,832 24,269,742 36,452,574      

(6) for both Territories 0.0024  x Balance (3) 29,390 58,548 87,938             
(Distribute to each territory based on CLF share)

(7) + $50,000 total to each territory: 16,711                33,289                 50,000             

$ to each Territory (Share of .24% $ & $50,000)
2000 CLF CLF Share

(8) Guam 64,452 0.55858214 33,128                65,992                 99,120             
(9) Virgin Islands 50,933 0.44141786 29,685                59,133                 88,818             
(10) Total 115,385 1.00000000 62,813              125,125             187,938           
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